Broadband Driver Amplifier
50 to 3300 MHz
Rev. V1
MAAM-007866-0P1R00
•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266   •  Europe  Tel: +353.21.244.6400
•  India  Tel: +91.80.4155721            •  China  Tel: +86.21.2407.1588
    Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make

R3
R=7.5 Ohm
RFOUT
R2
R=10 Ohm
RFIN
C1
C=0.01 uF
C3
C=100 pF
Evaluation Circuit Board Bill of Material
COMPONENT PART NO VALUE SUGGESTED VENDOR
C10 NPO0402HTTP100J 10pF KOA
C3 NPO0603HTTD101J 100pF KOA
C6 NPO0402HTTP101J 100pF KOA
C5 X7R0603CTTD104K 0.1uF KOA
C4 X7R0603HTTD102K 1000pF KOA
C8 X7R0402HTTP102K 1000pF KOA
C9 X7R0402CTTP104K 0.1uF KOA
C1, C2 X7R0603HTTD103K 0.01uF KOA
C7 X7R0402CTTP103K 0.01uF KOA
L1 0603CS-R18XJBU 180nH COILCRAFT
R1 RK73B1JTTD151J(0603) 150 OHM KOA
R2 RK73B1JTTD100J(0603) 10 ohm KOA
R3 RK73B1ETTP7R5J(0402) 7.5 ohm KOA